

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
 District 4, Project No. D3-0009, D3-0014
 District 5, Project No. D3-0010, D3-0015

Advertised: June 21, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.27)
Addenda: 1(6/23/2022)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 13, 2022

Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE Slurry Seal Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 Curb Ramp Accessibility Project	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface	ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 Slurry Seal Project City of Desert Hot Springs	Project Total
COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	1,352,953.00	79,350.00	231,000.00	25,104.50	\$1,688,407.50
1 American Asphalt South	1,617,644.60	135,280.00	202,950.00	37,598.90	\$1,993,473.50
2 Roy Allen Slurry Seal	1,760,454.75	135,296.00	203,280.00	39,410.93	\$2,138,441.68
3 Pavement Coatings Co	2,198,964.60	137,734.00	206,910.00	32,385.40	\$2,575,994.00
<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$1,859,021.32	\$136,103.33	\$204,380.00	\$36,465.08	\$2,235,969.73

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023

District 4, Project No. D3-0009, D3-0014

District 5, Project No. D3-0010, D3-0015

Advertised: June 21, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1(6/23/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 13, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	49,675.00	49,675.00	160,000.00	160,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	38,280.00	38,280.00	73,870.00	73,870.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,500.00	14,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	TON	1,500	240.00	360,000.00	275.20	412,800.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	TON	289	240.00	69,360.00	298.40	86,237.60
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	2,180	240.00	523,200.00	237.90	518,622.00
7	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	270	5.00	1,350.00	2.75	742.50
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	3,220	4.00	12,880.00	13.70	44,114.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	143,980	0.35	50,393.00	0.55	79,189.00
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	5,090	3.50	17,815.00	3.55	18,069.50
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
12.A	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12.A							1,352,953.00		1,617,644.60

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	50	200.00	10,000.00	220.00	11,000.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	17	550.00	9,350.00	440.00	7,480.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	5	7,500.00	37,500.00	14,600.00	73,000.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	3	7,500.00	22,500.00	14,600.00	43,800.00
17	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
18	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 18							79,350.00		135,280.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
District 4, Project No. D3-0009, D3-0014
District 5, Project No. D3-0010, D3-0015

Advertised: June 21, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1(6/23/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 13, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 American Asphalt South Riverside, CA 92509	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	330	700.00	231,000.00	615.00	202,950.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 19							231,000.00		202,950.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Desert Hot Springs

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	4,900.00	4,900.00	6,932.00	6,932.00
21	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	700.00	700.00	5,775.00	5,775.00
22	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	TON	22	240.00	5,280.00	275.20	6,054.40
23	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	TON	55	240.00	13,200.00	298.40	16,412.00
24	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	110	4.00	440.00	13.70	1,507.00
25	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	1,670	0.35	584.50	0.55	918.50
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 20 - 25							25,104.50		37,598.90

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						1,688,407.50	1,993,473.50
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
District 4, Project No. D3-0009, D3-0014
District 5, Project No. D3-0010, D3-0015

Advertised: June 21, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1(6/23/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 13, 2022

BASE BID SCHEDULE - Slurry Seal Project						2 Roy Allen Slurry Seal Sante Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 Pavement Coatings Co Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	162,180.00	162,180.00	423,000.00	423,000.00
2	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	69,300.00	69,300.00	80,000.00	80,000.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	4	3,600.00	14,400.00	4,500.00	18,000.00
4	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	TON	1,500	296.29	444,435.00	334.00	501,000.00
5	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	TON	289	306.25	88,506.25	326.00	94,214.00
6	378000	MICROSURFACING 2		TON	2,180	297.29	648,092.20	347.00	756,460.00
7	780433	PAINT CURB (2-COAT)		LF	270	3.30	891.00	2.60	702.00
8	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	3,220	5.23	16,840.60	4.90	15,778.00
9	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	143,980	0.55	79,189.00	0.52	74,869.60
10	850102(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)		EA	5,090	5.23	26,620.70	4.90	24,941.00
11	010602	MISCELLANEOUS DIRECTED WORK		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
12	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT		FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
12.A	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)		FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
BASE BID SCHEDULE SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 12.A							1,760,454.75		2,198,964.60

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
13	150769	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE		SQYD	50	220.00	11,000.00	225.00	11,250.00
14	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT		TON	17	440.00	7,480.00	452.00	7,684.00
15	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)		EA	5	14,602.00	73,010.00	14,850.00	74,250.00
16	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)		EA	3	14,602.00	43,806.00	14,850.00	44,550.00
17	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
18	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM No. 1	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----	-----
ALT BID SCHEDULE 1 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 13 - 18							135,296.00		137,734.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project

For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
District 4, Project No. D3-0009, D3-0014
District 5, Project No. D3-0010, D3-0015

Advertised: June 21, 2022 (Agenda Item: 3.27)

Addenda: 1(6/23/2022)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, July 13, 2022

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 2 - Repair of Existing Asphalt Concrete Surface						2 Roy Allen Slurry Seal Sante Fe Springs, CA 90670		3 Pavement Coatings Co Jurupa Valley, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
19	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING		CY	330	616.00	203,280.00	627.00	206,910.00
ALT BID SCHEDULE 2 SUB - TOTAL ITEM 19							203,280.00		206,910.00

ALTERNATIVE BID SCHEDULE 3 - Slurry Seal Project City of Desert Hot Springs

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
20	374207	CRACK TREATMENT (ROUT AND SEAL RANDOM CRACKS)		LS	1	3,738.00	3,738.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
21	150716	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS		LS	1	10,817.00	10,817.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
22	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 1	Like 1	TON	22	296.29	6,518.38	334.00	7,348.00
23	377501	SLURRY SEAL TYPE 2	Like 2	TON	55	306.25	16,843.75	326.00	17,930.00
24	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 3	SQFT	110	5.23	575.30	4.90	539.00
25	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 4	LF	1,670	0.55	918.50	0.52	868.40
ALT BID SCHEDULE 3 SUB - TOTAL ITEMS 20 - 25							39,410.93		32,385.40

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 25						2,138,441.68	2,575,994.00
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------

Subcontractors

Project: Slurry Seal and Curb Ramp Accessibility Project
 For Fiscal Year 2022 - 2023
 District 4 and 5

Project No.: District 4, D3-0009, D3-0014
 District 5, D3-0010, D3-0015

Apparent Low Bidder: American Asphalt South

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
BC Traffic Speicalists Garden Grove, CA Lic. No. 877686 DIR Reg No. 1000407561	ITEMS: PARTIAL 2) REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE, PAVEMENT MARKING, AND PAVEMENT MARKERS 7) PAINT CURB (2-COAT) 8) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 9) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) 10) PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) 24) THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING 25) PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)
Pavement Rehab Company Corona, CA Lic. No. 1051374 DIR Reg No. 1000064823	ITEMS: PARTIAL 13) REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE 14) HOT MIX ASPHALT 15) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) 16) MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B) 19) REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING